U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0077 (exp. 6/30/2005). United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SK Corporation Yong Moon Chel, Choon-Gil Kim, Young-Sun Kang, Han-Ju Yi and Hyun-Seck Lee Internal Address: 99, Seorin-dong, Jongro, ku May 25, 2006 respectively, May 25, 2006 Seoul 110-110, South Korea respectively, May 25, 2006 respectively, May Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? \_\_\_\_Yes 🗹 No Nature of conveyance: City: \_\_\_\_\_ Merger ✓ Assignment Change of Name Security Adreement State: \_\_\_\_\_ Government Interest Assignment Country:\_\_\_\_Zip:\_\_\_ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L. Yes . No Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/407,526 Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger and Vecchlone 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\_40.00 Internal Address: One Riverfront Plaza Authorized to be charged by credit card Newark, New Jersey 07102-5496 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: \_\_\_ a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_\_ State: Expiration Date \_\_\_\_\_ Phone Number: 973-596-4500 b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-3839</u> Fax Number: 973-596-0545 Authorized User Name \_ Email Address 9. Signature: Total number of pages including cover William H. Epstein sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> > PATENT **REEL: 017927 FRAME: 0466**

098390-53713

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Yong Moon Choi, of 101 Windsor Drive, Pinebrook, NJ 07058, Choon-Gil Kim, 203-603 Expo Apt., Junmin-dong, Yusong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea, Young-Sun Kang, 111-304 Doongji Apt. Doonsand-2-dong, Seo-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea, Han-Ju Yi, 104-1202 Sunbimaeul Apt., Bup-2-dong, Daeduk-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea, and Hyun-Seok Lee, 102-1004 Chungoo-Narae Apt., Junmin-dong, Yusong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea (Assignors) have invented certain new and useful improvements which are described and claimed in applications for United States Patents and identified as U.S. Serial Number 11/407,526 filed April 20, 2006, entitled,

## NEUROTHERAPEUTIC AZOLE COMPOUNDS

WHEREAS, SK Corporation., a corporation having its principal place of business at 99, Seorin-dong, Jongro-ku, Seoul 110-110, South Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention, said applications and all patents to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and set over unto the said SK Corporation (Assignee), and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, the entire right, title and interest, for the whole world, in and to said invention and said applications, as well as any subsequent application which claims priority based upon the filing date of any of said applications identified and the patents, both domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent United States and foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of any of said applications under any United States statute and international convention or treaty; and we do hereby authorize and request the issuance of said patents, domestic and foreign, conformably to the terms of this Agreement.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and so such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, re-examined or extended patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, including but not limited to, giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

#1089354 v1 098390-53713

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017927 FRAME: 0467

IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our , 2006.
05/25/2006 Date 05/25/2006 Date	Alexander of the second
Date	Youg Moon Chei
04/25/2006	ghydr-
Date	Witness Ji Hyun LEE
. • .	
Date	Choon-Gil Kim
Date	Witness
Date	Young-Sun Kang
Date	Witness
Date	Han-Ju Yi
Date	Witness
Date	Hyun-Seok Lee
Date	Witness

**REEL: 017927 FRAME: 0468** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our , 2006. seals this day of

Date Date Date Date 25, 2006 Date Date 25, 2006 Date Date

Yong Moon Choi Witness

Yang Jin JEON

Witness

#1089354 v1 098390-53713

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017927 FRAME: 0469**